COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF SCQUTHAMPTON, to-wit:
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF SAID CQUNTY:

November 19, 2018

The Grand Jurors of the Commonweailth of Virginia in and for
the body of the County of Southampton, 2nd now attending the
Circuit Court for the said County, upon their raths present
that: On or between the 2nd day of March, 2015 and the 9th day of April, 2015, in
Southampton County, Virginia, the accused, WESLEY PAUL HADSELL, did
unlawfully, feloniously and accidentally kill Anjelica Marie Hadsell while in the
prosecution of a felony, to wit: distribution of a Schedule I or II narcotie, in violation of

§ 18.2-33 of the Code of Virginia (1950) as amended.

against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Virginia.

THIS INDICTMENT found at the November Term, 2018, of the
Circuit Court of Southampton County, on the evidence of Dot,
D. A. Benjamin, witness sworn and sent to the Jury by the

Court.

MUR-0934-F9 Virginia Code Section 18.2-33 Felony ¥Murder

' Choose One:
Grand Jury Witness(s): v] A TrueBill
Det. D. A, Benjamin {1 NotaTrueBil

Notfolk Police Department

2% DA
Foreman of the Grand
Jury
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Commaonwealth of Virginia

SOUTHAMETON i
ACCUSED:

TO: SHERIFF

DiSIGNATION OF OFFICER

You are hereby commanded in the name of the Commonwealth
to forthwith arrest the accused and to bring him/her before a
judicial officer to answer the charge(s) listed below, which the
necused it alleged to have conmitted as charged in a/an

NOVEMBER 19,2018

(<] indictmentdated | ANV VEMBPEK 17, suis
[ 1 presertmientdated vinanmmsnmniaamn sy
[ wformation dated «uanwmnmminimansansimiigs
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.... or any other authorized officer:

[ 1 Pursuant to Va, Code § 19.2-130.1, the judge orders that the

magistrate shall set the bail terms in accordance with the followiag,
unless circumstances exist that require more restsictive terms:

[ ] Information to consider in determining bail:

CHARGES(s):

(?1 noate, OVo e

I
Offense Tracling Virginia Crime Code octi ase
Namber (Fumgdmi. stative Lse Only) Code Section Case Numberﬂ
175CR 1800056700 MUR-0925—F277 18.2-32 CR18000567-00

Offense Date:

03/02/2015 |peseription: FIRST DEGREE MURDER

|

Offense Date: Description:

— -

Offense Date: lDescrip[ion:

[ ] Addendum listing additional charges is attached and incorporated.

NOVEMBER 19,2018

RICHARD L FRANCIS

;isb"r‘ﬂ

by

[ JCLERK [J1unee [ ] MAGISTRATE

[X] CCRE Report Needed (if checked)

DLPUTY CLERK

Retum date (Circuit Court Use Only) ... NEXT DAY OF CIRCUIT COURT AFTER ARREST

EXECUTED by arresting the accused named above on this day:

DATE AND TIME

1f the accused is amested for an offense for which a DNA sample is required upon arrest by Virginia Code § 19,2-310.2:1, such
sample shal! be taken prior to the accused’s release from custedy. No DNA sample shall be taken if a DNA sample has been

previously taken.
[ ] DNA sample taken [ ] DNA sample on file [

AULLS TG GHCER

for

SHERTFF

FORME CC-1301 MASTER 0711

] DNA sample not required
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COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF SOUTHAMPTON, to-wit:
IN THE CIRCUIY CCURT OF SAID COUNTY:

Neovember 19, 2018

'he Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Virginia in and fox
the body of the County of Southampton, and now attending the
Circuit Court for the said County, upon th=ir ocaths present
that: On or between the 2nd day of Mareh, 2015 and the 9th day of April, 2015, in
Southampton County, Virginia, the accused, WESLLY PAUL HADSELL, did
uniawfully, feloniously, willfully, deliberately, and with premeditation, or in
commission of, or the attempted commission of a robbery, burglary or abduction, kill
Anjelica Marie Hadsell, in violation of § 18.2-32 of the Code of Virginia (1950) as

amended.

azgainst Lhe peace and dignity of the Commeonwealth of Virginia.

THIS INDICTHMENT found at the YNovember Term, 2018, of the
Circuit Court ol Southampton County, on the evidence of Det:.
D. A. Benjemin, witness sworn and sent to the Jury by the

Court.

MUR-0925-F2 Virginia Code Section 18.2-32 ‘Murder, lst

Degree
Choose One:
Grand Jury Witness(s): ] A TrueBill
Det. D. A, Benjamin _ : [ ] NotaTrueBill

Norfolk Pelice Department

Foreman of the Grand
Jury
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COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF SQUTHAMPTCN, to-wit:
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT QF SAID COUNTY:

November 19, 2018

The Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Virginia in and for
the body c¢Zf the County of Southampton, and now attending the
Circuit Court for the said County, upon their oaths present
that: On or between the 2nd day of March, 2015 and the 9th day of April, 2015, in
Southampton County, Virginia, the accused, WESLEY PAUL HADSELL, did
unlawfully and feloniously transport, secrete, conceal or alter a dead body, as defined in
§ 32.1-249, with malicious intent and to prevent detection of an unlawful act or to
prevent the detection of the death or the manner or cause of death, in violation of

§ 18.2-323.02 of the Code of Virginia (1950) as amended,

against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Virginia.

THIS INDICTMENT found at the November Term, 2018, of the
Circuit Court of Southamptocn County, on the evidence of Det.
D. A. Benjamin, witness sworn and sent to the Jury by the

Court.

DNG-4800-F6 Virginia Code Section 18.2-323.02 Concealment
of a Dead Body
Choose One:

Grand Jury Witness(s): LT A TrueBill
Det. D. A, Benjamin [ 1 NotaTreBill
Norfolk Police Department

N AL

Foreman of the Grand
Jury




CAPIAS

Commonwezlth of Virginia

SOUTHAMPTON

ACCUSED:
WESLEY PAUL HAD

Yon are hereby commeanded in the name of the Commonwealth
to forthwith arrest the accused and to bring him/her before a
judicial officer to answer the charge(s) listed below, which the
accused is alleged to have committed as charged in a/an

[x] indictment deted

VA, CODE §§ 19.2-210,2:1, 19.2-310.3:1, RULE 3A:7

NOVEMBER 19,2018

Circuit Court

COMPLETE DATA LELOW IF KNOWN
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or any other authorized officer;

[ ] Pursuunt to Va.

Code § 19.2-130.1, the judge orders that the

magistrais shall set the bail terms in accordance with the following,
unless eircumstances exist that 1equire more reslrictive tenns:

[ 1 presentmentdated ... AND I may [ ] may notset additional lerms and cond’tions,

[ ] information.dated cpasumaanyasnsnrnsn.
[ ] Information to consider in determining bail:

; 2
cnaresse: (", nl,  OWar e
Offense Trackin Virginizg Crime Code :
Number g (For Agdmlnisuslivc Use Only) Code Sic.amn Case Number

175CR1800056200 DNG-4800-F6 18.2-323.02 CR18000568-00

Offease Date: 03/02/2015

Deseription: CONCEAL DEAD BODY

1

Description:

Offense Date:

Offense Date:

Description:

[ ] Addendum listing additional charges is attached and incorporated.

NOVEMBER 19, 2018

DATE ISSULD

by |

[x] CCRE Report Needed (if checked)
Use Only) ... NEXT DAY OF CIRCUIT CQURT AFTER ARREST

Return date (Cireuit Court

RICHARD L FRANCIS

[ jCLvak

{ T1voee

DEPUTY CLERK

[ ] MAGISTRATE

EXECUTED by arresting the accused named above on this day: . ... i e e e oo rrr e ae e
DAT? AND TIME

If the accused is arrested for an offense for which a DNA sample is required upon arrest by Virginia Code § 19.2-310.2:1, such
sample shall be taken prior to the accused’s relcase from custody, Ne DMA sample shall be taken if a DNA sample has been

previously taken.

[ 1 DNA sample taxen [ ] DNA sample on file [ ]- DNA sample not required
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STEREFF




